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Dated the 13" December 2024

NOTIFICATION

The following candidates have been recommended for appointment to the post of Junior Resident Doctor
(One year tenure) in various departments in the Interview held from 5" to 7" December 2024.

Recommended:
Unreserved:

SINo Name of candidates
1 Dr. Sai Shriya Taranikanti
2 Dr. Sulochana Das
3 Dr. Sakib Dolaipabam
4 Dr. Teresa Lalparmawii
5 Dr. Anurati Bhardwaj
6 Dr. Rikesh Ningthoujam
7 Dr. Mrigakshi Kalita
8 Dr. Takhellambam Rahul Singh
9 Dr. Debashish Saikia
10 Dr. Niamgailiu Gangmei
11 Dr. Chiranjit Kshetri
12 Dr. Shilpasri Jana
13 Dr. Kagagailiu Pamei
14 Dr. Medha Paul
15 Dr. Samuel Lalhriatpuia Sailo
16 Dr. Khumlo Holyson
17 Dr. Arlina Borborah

SI No
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Name of candidates

Dr. MD Aslam Khan

Dr. Laishram Sonarika Devi
Dr. Cleanlines Pakem

Dr. Khundrakpam Ronald Singh
Dr. Bireshwor Thingom Singh
Dr. Sagnik Jyoti Roy

Dr. Nipa Baidya

Dr. Janhabi Mallik

Dr. Akibul Hussain

Dr. Neha Soibam

Dr. Yumnam Chourjit Singh
Dr.Shagolsem Anil Kumar

Dr. Khuleibam Sumeiya Banu
Dr. Prasamita Ghosh

Dr. Sanasam Bidyabasuni Devi
Dr. Korouhanba Ngangkham
Dr. Julkeefl Shah
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Scheduled Tribe:

SI No
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Names of candidates

Dr. Donald Swer
Dr. Pali Nitik
Dr.Puao Sonic Konyak N

Dr. Ha I Pormi Kamar

Other Backward Caste:

S1 No

Scheduled Caste:
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SI. No

1
2
3

Names of candidates

Dr. K Leina Singha

Dr. Meitram Delphi

Dr. Ankit Saini

Dr. Rajkumari Sarda Devi
Dr. Naorem Digson Kumar
Dr. Dinesh Bhargave

Dr. Wareppam Merina Devi
Dr. Khulakpam Raeesh

Dr. MD Fajal Khan

Dr. Buyamayum Ruhit Shah
Dr. Lanthoi Yumnam

Dr. Yaisana Chingsubam
Dr. Rojita Nongthombam
Dr. Khundrakpam Netaji Singh

Dr. Anurshi Kumari

Name of candidates

Dr. Moirangthem Adarsh Singh

Dr. Rohit Shilal

Dr. Moirangthem Dhanamanjuri Devi
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Unreserved:
Sl No
1 Dr.
2 Dr.
3 Dr.
4 Dr.
5 Dr
6 Dr
7 Dr
8 Dr
9 Dr
10 Dr

WAITING LIST

Name of candidates

Pynnarbhah Suting
Navazish Hashmat
Dabiang Dkhar

Khansem Tallanao

. Kiyamba Ningthoujam

. Mayengbam Sanatombi Devi
. Abijit Debnath

. Samrat Debbarma

. Naorem Somendro Singh

. Khomdram Sadananda Singh

Other Backward Caste:

SI. No  Name of candidates
1 Dr. Robert Sanabam
2 Dr. Kiyamba Ningthoujam
3 Dr. Mayengbam Sanatombi Devi
4 Dr. Abijit Debnath
5 Dr. Naorem Somendro Singh
6 Dr. Khomdram Sadananda Singh
7 Dr. Laishram Lanchenba Khuman
8 Dr. Laishram Diana Chanu
9 Dr. Yumlembam Jiran Singh
10 Dr. Salam Eldie Devi

Scheduled Tribe:

Sl. No  Name of candidates
1 Dr. Pynnarbhah Suting
2 Dr. Dabiang Dkhar

Dr. Khansem Tallanao

A W

Dr.

Samrat Debbarma
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Scheduled Caste:

Sl. No  Name of candidates
1 Dr. Deha Mavarkar
2 Dr. Priyandarshini Devi Maharabam
3 Dr. Moirangthem Ingobi Singh

Note:

1. The appointment of the recommended candidates is subject to production of Medical Fitness
certificate issued by the Medical Board of the Institute.

2. The result is provisional and subject to verification of original certificates in respect of
Educational Qualification, Professional Qualification, Internship Completion Certificate,
Medical Council Registration, Age, Caste Certificate and subject to fulfillment of eligibility
conditions for the post of Junior Resident Doctor.

3. While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, the Institute reserves the right to
rectify errors/omissions, if any.

4. The inclusion of the candidate’s name in this list shall confer no claim for appointment unless
the appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the
candidate is suitable in all respects.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority

Signed by Pawan Deep
(PeiRd3-12:00243dep9:95

Deputy Director (Admn)
NEIGRIHMS, Shillong
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